
16th CTF-CDTBA Annual Handicap Tournament
ALL-EVENTS  HANDICAP
OFFICIAL RESULTS - March 1, 2020

Squad Entry CTF # Name Average Hdcp 1st gm 2nd gm 3rd gm Total Total Total Opttional
15003- per game Scratch Hdcp AE Hdcp AE Hdcp

Payout
1 S12 S22 4140 Danny De Haan 177 53 206 249 228 683 842 Plaque $160.00

D11 D16 4140 Danny De Haan 177 53 194 247 171 612 771 $100.00
T5 T9 4140 Danny De Haan 177 53 198 220 201 619 778 2391 $35.00

2 S10 S23 3028 Chris Tom 198 32 179 289 207 675 771
D9 D15 3028 Chris Tom 198 32 288 214 238 740 836
T7 T12 3028 Chris Tom 198 32 183 200 234 617 713 2320 $30.00

3 S2 S9 0032 Joe Badali 128 102 142 146 124 412 718
D1 D4 0032 Joe Badali 128 102 160 171 139 470 776  
T2 T2 0032 Joe Badali 128 102 154 171 159 484 790 2284 $25.00

4 S11 S26 3228 Jean-Luc Jerome 147 83 167 172 171 510 759
D9 D12 3228 Jean-Luc Jerome 147 83 190 165 129 484 733
T7 T11 3228 Jean-Luc Jerome 147 83 173 200 166 539 788 2280 $22.00

5 S14 S34 0362 James Romeo 197 33 193 196 226 615 714
D6 D6 0362 James Romeo 197 33 191 224 266 681 780
T5 T7 0362 James Romeo 197 33 236 226 212 674 773 2267 $20.00

6 S15 S40 0137 Michel Denis 181 49 234 193 202 629 776
D9 D11 0137 Michel Denis 181 49 161 203 206 570 717
T3 T6 0137 Michel Denis 181 49 247 179 188 614 761 2254 $16.00

7 S2 S14 2383 Pierrette King 151 79 200 194 168 562 799
D9 D13 2383 Pierrette King 151 79 166 147 179 492 729
T2 T3 2383 Pierrette King 151 79 145 170 156 471 708 2236 $12.00

8 S2 S10 2206 Marco Proulx 210 20 214 279 226 719 779
D6 D7 2206 Marco Proulx 210 20 192 198 234 624 684
T2 T4 2206 Marco Proulx 210 20 226 259 217 702 762 2225

9 S11 S28 3218 Alden Crossman 206 24 219 262 238 719 791
D16 D29 3218 Alden Crossman 206 24 228 223 239 690 762
T5 T8 3218 Alden Crossman 206 24 154 207 224 585 657 2210

10 S2 S5 3139 Patrick Lapensee 185 45 177 213 188 578 713
D1 D3 3139 Patrick Lapensee 185 45 174 184 181 539 674
T2 T1 3139 Patrick Lapensee 185 45 240 234 208 682 817 2204

11 S2 S11 3134 Dan Litten 173 57 178 206 170 554 725
D11 D22 3134 Dan Litten 173 57 203 188 189 580 751
T2 T3 3134 Dan Litten 173 57 194 168 191 553 724 2200

12 S16 S41 3260 Yves Robillard 198 32 225 214 219 658 754
D15 D27 3260 Yves Robillard 198 32 178 213 268 659 755
T13 T13 3260 Yves Robillard 198 32 181 186 212 579 675 2184

13 S2 S7 4101 Serge Lahaie 157 73 212 170 198 580 799
D1 D2 4101 Serge Lahaie 157 73 157 129 184 470 689
T2 T1 4101 Serge Lahaie 157 73 149 123 194 466 685 2173



14 S4 S15 0090 Stephane Parson 190 40 195 193 217 605 725
D7 D8 0090 Stephane Parson 190 40 259 225 210 694 814
T8 T14 0090 Stephane Parson 190 40 191 148 166 505 625 2164

15 S2 S8 1779 Sandra Pichler 136 94 156 141 123 420 702
D1 D4 1779 Sandra Pichler 136 94 154 147 144 445 727
T2 T2 1779 Sandra Pichler 136 94 148 158 138 444 726 2155

16 S14 S35 1173 Ann King 159 71 157 125 177 459 672
D6 D6 1173 Ann King 159 71 159 159 171 489 702
T5 T7 1173 Ann King 159 71 210 178 173 561 774 2148

17 S10 S24 4122 Claudia Desnoyers 114 116 143 139 159 441 789
D8 D10 4122 Claudia Desnoyers 114 116 129 81 95 305 653
T8 T14 4122 Claudia Desnoyers 114 116 131 99 118 348 696 2138

18 S2 S13 0400 Frank King 163 67 172 130 189 491 692
D9 D13 0400 Frank King 163 67 180 191 131 502 703
T2 T3 0400 Frank King 163 67 147 167 198 512 713 2108

19 S2 S6 4118 Yves Roy 174 56 167 206 186 559 727
D1 D2 4118 Yves Roy 174 56 163 187 169 519 687
T2 T1 4118 Yves Roy 174 56 129 172 212 513 681 2095

20 S2 S12 0009 David Wiskowski 222 8 194 289 193 676 700
D6 D7 0009 David Wiskowski 222 8 184 268 216 668 692
T2 T4 0009 David Wiskowski 222 8 269 174 233 676 700 2092

21 S9 S20 0011 Dan Proulx 187 43 179 198 185 562 691
D12 D24 0011 Dan Proulx 187 43 210 213 216 639 768
T8 T15 0011 Dan Proulx 187 43 160 164 171 495 624 2083

22 S11 S25 1947 Karen Lacelle 150 80 142 121 139 402 642
D9 D12 1947 Karen Lacelle 150 80 154 178 169 501 741
T7 T11 1947 Karen Lacelle 150 80 143 173 137 453 693 2076

23 S14 S33 2578 Cliff Desjardins 208 22 170 205 254 629 695
D13 D25 2578 Cliff Desjardins 208 22 217 221 213 651 717
T8 T15 2578 Cliff Desjardins 208 22 243 183 168 594 660 2072

24 S2 S4 0015 Yves Lapensee 203 27 203 178 256 637 718
D1 D3 0015 Yves Lapensee 203 27 239 198 202 639 720
T2 T1 0015 Yves Lapensee 203 27 200 184 165 549 630 2068

25 S1 S3 2014 Ali Rego 193 37 224 217 205 646 757
D2 D1 2014 Ali Rego 193 37 192 163 157 512 623
T2 T3 2014 Ali Rego 193 37 239 170 149 558 669 2049

26 S16 S42 2409 Gilles Roy 200 30 177 180 236 593 683
D15 D27 2409 Gilles Roy 200 30 130 163 237 530 620
T13 T13 2409 Gilles Roy 200 30 235 204 213 652 742 2045

27 S5 S16 3032 Jonathan Bullard 211 19 194 147 235 576 633
D11 D17 3032 Jonathan Bullard 211 19 211 184 244 639 696
T7 T12 3032 Jonathan Bullard 211 19 220 168 165 553 610 1939

28 S14 S38 0161 Aaron Guertin 218 12 144 193 247 584 620
D11 D19 0161 Aaron Guertin 219 12 225 194 220 639 675
T8 T15 0161 Aaron Guertin 218 12 187 204 179 570 606 1901



16th CTF-CDTBA Annual Handicap Tournament
ALL-EVENTS  SCRATCH
OFFICIAL RESULTS - March 1, 2020

Squad Entry CTF # Name Average Hdcp 1st gm 2nd gm 3rd gm Total Total Total
15003- per game Scratch Hdcp AE Scratch

1 S2 S10 2206 Marco Proulx 210 20 214 279 226 719 779 Plaque
D6 D7 2206 Marco Proulx 210 20 192 198 234 624 684 $100.00
T2 T4 2206 Marco Proulx 210 20 226 259 217 702 762 2045

2 S10 S23 3028 Chris Tom 198 32 179 289 207 675 771
D9 D15 3028 Chris Tom 198 32 288 214 238 740 836
T7 T12 3028 Chris Tom 198 32 183 200 234 617 713 2032

3 S2 S12 0009 David Wiskowski 222 8 194 289 193 676 700
D6 D7 0009 David Wiskowski 222 8 184 268 216 668 692
T2 T4 0009 David Wiskowski 222 8 269 174 233 676 700 2020

4 S11 S28 3218 Alden Crossman 206 24 219 262 238 719 791
D16 D29 3218 Alden Crossman 206 24 228 223 239 690 762
T5 T8 3218 Alden Crossman 206 24 154 207 224 585 657 1994

5 S14 S34 0362 James Romeo 197 33 193 196 226 615 714
D6 D6 0362 James Romeo 197 33 191 224 266 681 780
T5 T7 0362 James Romeo 197 33 236 226 212 674 773 1970

6 S12 S22 4140 Danny De Haan 177 53 206 249 228 683 842  
D11 D16 4140 Danny De Haan 177 53 194 247 171 612 771  
T5 T9 4140 Danny De Haan 177 53 198 220 201 619 778 1914

7 S16 S41 3260 Yves Robillard 198 32 225 214 219 658 754
D15 D27 3260 Yves Robillard 198 32 178 213 268 659 755
T13 T13 3260 Yves Robillard 198 32 181 186 212 579 675 1896

8 S14 S33 2578 Cliff Desjardins 208 22 170 205 254 629 695
D13 D25 2578 Cliff Desjardins 208 22 217 221 213 651 717
T8 T15 2578 Cliff Desjardins 208 22 243 183 168 594 660 1874

9 S2 S4 0015 Yves Lapensee 203 27 203 178 256 637 718
D1 D3 0015 Yves Lapensee 203 27 239 198 202 639 720
T2 T1 0015 Yves Lapensee 203 27 200 184 165 549 630 1825

10 S15 S40 0137 Michel Denis 181 49 234 193 202 629 776
D9 D11 0137 Michel Denis 181 49 161 203 206 570 717
T3 T6 0137 Michel Denis 181 49 247 179 188 614 761 1813

11 S4 S15 0090 Stephane Parson 190 40 195 193 217 605 725
D7 D8 0090 Stephane Parson 190 40 259 225 210 694 814
T8 T14 0090 Stephane Parson 190 40 191 148 166 505 625 1804

12 S2 S5 3139 Patrick Lapensee 185 45 177 213 188 578 713
D1 D3 3139 Patrick Lapensee 185 45 174 184 181 539 674
T2 T1 3139 Patrick Lapensee 185 45 240 234 208 682 817 1799

13 S14 S38 0161 Aaron Guertin 218 12 144 193 247 584 620
D11 D19 0161 Aaron Guertin 219 12 225 194 220 639 675
T8 T15 0161 Aaron Guertin 218 12 187 204 179 570 606 1793



14 S16 S42 2409 Gilles Roy 200 30 177 180 236 593 683
D15 D27 2409 Gilles Roy 200 30 130 163 237 530 620
T13 T13 2409 Gilles Roy 200 30 235 204 213 652 742 1775

15 S5 S16 3032 Jonathan Bullard 211 19 194 147 235 576 633
D11 D17 3032 Jonathan Bullard 211 19 211 184 244 639 696
T7 T12 3032 Jonathan Bullard 211 19 220 168 165 553 610 1768

16 S1 S3 2014 Ali Rego 193 37 224 217 205 646 757
D2 D1 2014 Ali Rego 193 37 192 163 157 512 623
T2 T3 2014 Ali Rego 193 37 239 170 149 558 669 1716

17 S9 S20 0011 Dan Proulx 187 43 179 198 185 562 691
D12 D24 0011 Dan Proulx 187 43 210 213 216 639 768
T8 T15 0011 Dan Proulx 187 43 160 164 171 495 624 1696

18 S2 S11 3134 Dan Litten 173 57 178 206 170 554 725
D11 D22 3134 Dan Litten 173 57 203 188 189 580 751
T2 T3 3134 Dan Litten 173 57 194 168 191 553 724 1687

19 S2 S6 4118 Yves Roy 174 56 167 206 186 559 727
D1 D2 4118 Yves Roy 174 56 163 187 169 519 687
T2 T1 4118 Yves Roy 174 56 129 172 212 513 681 1591

20 S11 S26 3228 Jean-Luc Jerome 147 83 167 172 171 510 759
D9 D12 3228 Jean-Luc Jerome 147 83 190 165 129 484 733
T7 T11 3228 Jean-Luc Jerome 147 83 173 200 166 539 788 1533

21 S2 S14 2383 Pierrette King 151 79 200 194 168 562 799
D9 D13 2383 Pierrette King 151 79 166 147 179 492 729
T2 T3 2383 Pierrette King 151 79 145 170 156 471 708 1525

22 S2 S7 4101 Serge Lahaie 157 73 212 170 198 580 799
D1 D2 4101 Serge Lahaie 157 73 157 129 184 470 689
T2 T1 4101 Serge Lahaie 157 73 149 123 194 466 685 1516

23 S14 S35 1173 Ann King 159 71 157 125 177 459 672
D6 D6 1173 Ann King 159 71 159 159 171 489 702
T5 T7 1173 Ann King 159 71 210 178 173 561 774 1509

24 S2 S13 0400 Frank King 163 67 172 130 189 491 692
D9 D13 0400 Frank King 163 67 180 191 131 502 703
T2 T3 0400 Frank King 163 67 147 167 198 512 713 1505

25 S2 S9 0032 Joe Badali 128 102 142 146 124 412 718
D1 D4 0032 Joe Badali 128 102 160 171 139 470 776
T2 T2 0032 Joe Badali 128 102 154 171 159 484 790 1366

26 S11 S25 1947 Karen Lacelle 150 80 142 121 139 402 642
D9 D12 1947 Karen Lacelle 150 80 154 178 169 501 741
T7 T11 1947 Karen Lacelle 150 80 143 173 137 453 693 1356

27 S2 S8 1779 Sandra Pichler 136 94 156 141 123 420 702
D1 D4 1779 Sandra Pichler 136 94 154 147 144 445 727
T2 T2 1779 Sandra Pichler 136 94 148 158 138 444 726 1309

28 S10 S24 4122 Claudia Desnoyers 114 116 143 139 159 441 789
D8 D10 4122 Claudia Desnoyers 114 116 129 81 95 305 653
T8 T14 4122 Claudia Desnoyers 114 116 131 99 118 348 696 1094


